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T ED Email : cs@apricotcapital.hk

#BhE Website : www.apricotcapital.hk

Hong Kong Shares Charges Schedule

BEERERER

Service Iltems

AR5 HERE

Charges Details

WEAE

Minimum/Maximum

REWE/BEKE

Basic Transaction Charges (EZFE'EE Eﬁﬁ)

Brokerage 0.25% of transaction amount (Negotiable) Min. $100.00 (Negotiable)
4 HAC SRR 0.25% (TR B A5 100 70 (AR
Stamp Duty 0.1% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest N/A
JECERENTERSR dollar) ANind
BRI AL 0.1% B EIERI (AN AL —JuIME—JTaT)

Transaction Levy (SFC) 0.0027% of transaction amount N/A
LHEE () T2 SR 0.0027% ANIEH]
Trading Fee (SEHK) 0.00565% of transaction amount N/A
G B (BE5 ) WA T &2 0.00565% AN
CCASS Stock Settlement Fee  |0.0042% of transaction amount N/A

RS S RGBS | BECRRRL 0.0042% ANIEH]
AFRC Transaction Levy 0.00015% of transaction amount N/A

R TRAE G4k 0.00015% ANiEH]
Grey Market (BE332 5)
Grey Market Brokerage 0.3% of transaction amount Min. HK$200.00

5 822 S < LR 0.3% RARAHERS 200 JC

Dividends Collection / Scrip Dividend Collection {XUXIRE IR B2 FH/LURICE

Collection Fee 0.5% of total dividend amount Min. $30.00/ CNY¥30.00/US$5.00

B 2 LB AH G 0.5% SHECZ5E8 30 76/ NECHs 30 6/%05 I
Max. HKS10,000/ CNY¥10,000/ USS 1,300
B AsHENS 10,000 7o/ AR 10,000 JT/3E
JG1,300 JG

Scrip Fee HKS2.5 per lot N/A

G0 SO P T E TP B AN 2.5 0 (BRI IR RAE—F) ANjEH

Bonus Collection / Bonus Warrant Collection {SCURKLEG /A CURFIFIZR A% 38

Handling Charges HK$30.00 N/A

FHEE 30 T N3

Scrip Fee HKS2.5 per lot N/A

B RL A P T FETFIEERIG & A 2.5 J0 (BEICZE R AAE—TF) ANi

Rights Collection UL BRHESS

Scrip Fee HKS2.5 per lot N/A

G0 SO P T E R B AN 2.5 0 (BRI IRRAE—F) ANjEH

Rights Subscription {T{E{AGHERE

Handling Charges |HK$30.00 |N/A

Effective date £ 3 H Hfi: 20260211
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T # 30 T N3
Corporate Action fee HKS$1.20 per lot N/A
TR B TP AR 1.2 g0 (R EETRRAE—TF) ANjE
Accept Cash Offer EFEIZZUNEE
Handling Charges HK$30.00 N/A
THH ik 30 T AN
Corporate Action fee HKS$1.20 per lot N/A
AT BN B R B A0 1.2 0 (BEIEZE IR RAE—F) N3
Stamp Duty (AVD) HKS1.3 per HK$1,000 transaction amount N/A
WU AR RS ERERS 1,000 WO 1.3 Ju(AVE 1 JUME 1 Jal) | AN#EH
Warrant / Covered Warrant Conversion {T{ER IR /iH B FE
Handling Charges HK$30.00 N/A
FH#H 30 T AN H
Corporate Action fee HKS1.20 per lot N/A
TR B TR E B 1.2 0 (B EIRE—T) AN H
SIFee -viaCCASS KUIETR - KHADPREHE (3)
Stock Deposit Free N/A
AN B ANi
Stock Withdrawal Stock Value 0.01% + Handling Charges HK$200 Min. HKS3.00
FERUBEE JBERE 0.01%, Siimidsls 200 T4 E RACEER 3 70

ISI Fee - via Investor Participant

KER - BHEAREERFDO (19

Stock Deposit Free N/A
AN B N3
Stock Withdrawal HKS$20.00 per stock N/A
SRR TR 20 JT N3
Stock Deposit - Physical TFARE - BE

Transfer Deed Stamp Duty HKS5.00 per transfer deed N/A
TR & R I SR (T A0 SRS 5 ot N3
Deposition Fee Free N/A
e N ¢ ANjE
Stock Withdrawal - Physical EHUIRE - RHE

Handling Charges HK$100.00 N/A
THEE W 100 T ANi
Withdrawal Charges HKS5.00 per lot N/A
SRR SR 2 R B 2 5 Jo(E IR E—F) ANiEH

Dividend Claim {CiEUIIZ R

Handling Charges HKS$400.00 per case Min. HK$400.00
TFHEE TR RSO 400 T RAKAHERS 400 T
IPO Application RKEFEREFEHER

Handling Charges HKS$100.00 per application N/A

THEE BRI 100 T ANjEH

Statement Fee (Physical Delivery) BREFiLEINE

Handling Charges HKS$20.00 per month N/A

T & USRS 20 o N3

Reprint Daily / Monthly Statement EEJH 58 A#5E

Effective date £ 3 H Hfi: 20260211
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Within3 Month Free N/A

3 AN o B N3
Over 3 Months HKS$100 per set N/A
ith 3 i H TGS 100 Jo ANjEH
Over 12 Months HKS$200 per set N/A
e 12 iE H FHGER 200 T AN H
Interest for Late Payment iRER3IYRFI =R

Cash / Custodian Account P+10% N/A
WHEE PN EEMZE +10% AN H
Margin P+9.5% N/A
P EHEFE +9.5% ANiEH
Telegraphic Transfer &

Handling Charges HK$300.00 per payment N/A
FHH R MR B A 300 T AN H
Returned Cheque / Stop Payment / Chats Payment BE / RITENFTRE / AHuiR1THEER
Handling Charges HKS200 per order N/A
FHEE Fpof/ B E AR 200 T AN H

Northbound Stock Connect Fee Schedule
chEE5E g R (dbm) dh & 2+«

Service Items Charges Details Minimum/Maximum
BRIETEE BERE REKRE/ EEKE
Basic Transaction Charges (EZFE'EE Eﬁﬁ)
Brokerage 0.25% of transaction amount (Negotiable) Min. CNY$100.00 (Negotiable)
Uik S A REZ. 0.25% (] gk A AR 100 70 (A] e
Handling Fee 0.00341% of transaction amount of each transaction N/A_
KTF# ANIEH

per side (rounded up to the nearest dollar) (Effective

Date : 28 Aug 2023)
R 5 4R 0. 0034 1% ZEENIER O & —JeIME

—JtrT)

Securities Management Fee 0.002% of transaction amount of each transaction per |N/A
A side ANiE H
TFAL G ERAZ. 0. 002%

Transfer fee (ChinaClear) 0.001% of transaction amount N/A
i (P TR G4 %2 0.001% N3
Transfer fee (HKSCC) 0.002% of transaction amount N/A
i (TR ) ToRAL 5 &R 2 0..002% AN
Stamp Duty (Charged by SAT) 0.05% of transaction amount (SELL side only) N/A
A2 5y ENAERT (B AU A8 50 S 7 S 832 0. 05% ANt
Portfolio Fee (Charged by CCASS) Daily stock portfolio value x 0.008% / 365 (Accrued N/A
JEEEAHEE B (it rh Rt B daily and collected on a monthly basis) AN

FFHEEZ A3 TH{E X 0.008% / 365 (F&4FHET
B, BRI

Effective date 3% H #f: 20260211
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HEE Tel

Service Items

Charges Details

PRIgTESE BERE RIEWE/ ZRIRE
Registration & Transfer Fee CNY 2.00 per lot (odd shares count as one lot) N/A
Fitins 5T 2 STARKE WRELA TR il

Collection of Cash Dividend /
Scrip Dividend

0.5% on dividend amount
S5 2 0. 5%

Min. CNY$30.00

RIS IS / S e &
Collection of Bonus Shares CNY 2.00 per lot (odd shares count as one lot) Min. CNY$30.00
Rl i 2 5T 2 TEARMNE (BB T AR 2 RS 30 72

Rights Subscription / Take up Offer etc
REATREALIHE / PO EL 2

CNY 0.8 per lot plus handling fee CNY 150.00 (odd shares count as

one lot)

T 0.8 TTARME, HInF4E 150 o AR WA TFUd

N/A
AN

Collection of Rights Free of Charge N/A
AL B B ANi
Share Consolidation / Share Subdivision |Free of Charge N/A
Bt &0 / v BN ANi
Claim on unclaimed benefit entitlement |Related charges plus handling fee CNY1,000.00 per claim N/A
AR ERIEH W B ZRIEEH, 5nF4%E 1,000 uARHE ANi H]

US Shares Charges Schedule
EEIRFHER

Service Iltems

AR5 HERE

Charges Details

WEAE

Minimum/Maximum

RERE/BEKE

Basic Transaction Charges (52'53'55 Eﬁﬁ)

Brokerage 0.3% of transaction amount (Negotiable) Min. USD 30.00 (Negotiable)
4 AL EHE 0.3% (RIS el A28t 307t (Al )

US SEC fee (Sell side only) N/A

SR e B 0% of trade value (Effective from 13th May 2025) AEH

PR E2)
JRASEHAR 0% GE 202545 H13 HiE)

Trading Activities Fee (TAF) USD0.000166 per share (Sell side only) Min: USD 0.01

AL GiEEN B S ER0.00016655 7T ( RPRILER ) LA TT 0. 0178

Max: USD 8.30
IRiE 2957G 0. 0170

Stamp duty, Trading Fee & N/A N/A
Transaction Levy ANH AN H

ENTERE . 22 5 B ML o i

Service Items Charges Details Minimum/Maximum
BRigTESE BERE RERE/ RERE

Cash/Scrip Dividend Collection 0.50% of cash dividend collected (Min: USD20.00) Min: USD 20

Fee

R ERE / BEEBE B BB ARIE 20, 50%, Rl & #4520, 003G RIKZETT 20 T8
Stock Deposit Fee Waived N/A

BN B #h ANiE H

Effective date 3% H #f: 20260211

Minimum/Maximum

BRI 30 Jo
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Stock Withdrawal Fee USDlOO 00 per stock N/A
JBCEE AR B I T E 451003 7T A3 H
ADR Fee USD0.01-0.05 per share N/A
FEFL B S [ 2 R 440, 01%0. 055578 it
Nominee Services and Corporate Actions (U.S. Securities) (USD)
THFERE I i 2 (G TP B ARBE . AT iR )
Handling Fee USD100.00 per stock N/A
THH T R EA100%K 7T A3 H
Cable-wire Fee USD20.00 per stock N/A
ARER E TR A20% T A3 H
Administration Fee USD100.00 per stock N/A
7B EEIE e CIUESTV N
Conversions Fee USDO.05 per share N/A
R TR B £40. 055578 it
Voluntary Corporate Action USD100.00 per application N/A
H ST B B B BN B 441003 T8 A3 H
Custody Fee 0- 0.5% stock portfolio value as of year-end (Negotiable) N/A
AE B 0-0.5% B ZFEAIREHEEASEE (TR ANi

Debt Securities Schedule
EHFWER

Service Items

Charges Details

Minimum/Maximum

basis

BRIgHEME KERE RIEWE/BEKE
Trading Fee Vary among different debt securities, please contact Dealing Dept. |N/A
for details
Ao E WF-25 5 58 Gy 57 AR AN, G IR AC By B A ANi
Custody Fee 0.005% - 0.05% of month-end market value, charged on monthly Min: USD 50

AL A A RKEFETEZ0.005% — 0.05% (55 A YEHD mIL&FITT 50 T
Transfer In 30 - 50 USD per transaction N/A
EFEE-TEA fH30 - 50370 ANiEH
Transfer out 30 - 50 USD per transaction N/A
- 3¥30 - 50570 ANiEH
Bond Redemption/ Early |30 - 50 USD per transaction N/A
Redemption

fEFRHENR/ AR AT ] fEE30 - 50570 ANiE
Bond Conversion 30 - 50 USD per transaction N/A
EIFIER T H30 - 5070 it
Coupon Handling Fee 30 - 50 USD per transaction N/A
IRE T4 E £FHL30 - 5037t A3

Note : The above charges are subject to changes at the Company’s sole discretion without prior notice.

fist:  WERERESE,

WHEL, AR FAMEATERA

Effective date 3% H #f: 20260211




